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Price Order No. 1050 (Amendment No.2 of Price Order No. 922) (Jam) 

P URSUANT to the Control of Prices Act, 1947, the Price Tribunal, acting with the authority of the Minister of Industries and Commerce, 
doth hereby make the following amending Price Order :-

1. This Order may bc cited as Price Order No. 1050, and shall be read together with and deemed part of Price Order No. 922* 
(hereinafter referred to as the principal Order). 

2. This Order shall come into force on the 8th day of August, 1949. 
3. The Principal Order is hereby amended as follows :-

(a) By omitting from the Schedule thereto the word" or " where it appears after the words "net weight" and substituting the 
word" of". 

(b) By inserting in the Schedule thereto under the appropriate headings the descriptions of varieties of jam and the priccs set out in 
the Schedule hereto. 

Boysenberry 
Tree tomato 

Variety. 

SCHEDULE 
MAXIMUM BASIC PRICES OF JAM TO WHIOH THIS ORDER ApPLIES 

Manufacturers' and Wholesalers' Prices. 

Tins. 
16 oz. Glass Jars, 

per Dozen. 14 oz., 28 oz., 6'8, 
per Dozen. per Dozen. per Dozen. 

- -------

s. d. s. d. s. d. s. d. 
23 3 16 9 30 6 105 3 
17 3 11 6 21 0 70 9 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of July, 1949. 

10's 
per Doien. 

s. d. 
175 6 
117 9 

I 
Net Weight of 

Any Other 
Packing, per 

Pound. 

s. d. 
1 5 
o lli 

The Seal of the Price Tribunal was affixed hereto in the presence of

[L.S.] W. J. HUNTER (Judge), President. 
P. N. HOLLOWAY, Member. 

• Gazette, 26th August, 1948, Vol. II, page 1078. 

Public Truat Office Act, 1908, and its Amendment8.-Election to Administer Estates 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No·1 

~I 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

Name. 

Auld, Jane .. 
Black, Janet Bisset 
Boyer, Charles William 
Bruce, John 
Buckley, Alice Josephine 
Burford, Catherine 
Doherty, Michael Joseph 
Gladman, William Ambrose 
Haylock, Edith Aureola 
Hobbs, Lily Annah 
Hill, Philip Laurencc .. 
Hooper, John Tasman 
Hughey, Elizabeth Janet 
Ram, Milkh, 
Singh, Resham 
Singh, Sucha 
Stokes, Leonard Cecil 

Wilson, Hannah 
Woodward, Eliza 
Young, John William 
Rau, Emma Elizabeth 
Old, Annie Marie 

Occupation. 

Widow 
Married woman 

i Laboyrer 
PenslOner .. 
Widow 
Married woman 
Labourer 

'I Wid~w : : : : 
Spinster .. ., 
1-tetired market-gardener 
Drainla yer .. 
Married woman 
Labourer 

Lor~y-driver 

Widow 

Labourer 
Widow 

Residence. 

una Waitah 
Christc 
Waihar 
Hawera 
Frankt 
Christc 
Gisborn 
Hasting 
Hawera 
Auckla 
Raglan 
Christe 
Cheviot 
Ararata 

hurch 
ara 

.. 
on 
hurch 
e 
s 
.. 

nd 
.. 

hurch 
.. 
.. 
.. 
.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 
T~kao r a, formerly 

Eltha 
Sefton 
Stratfo 
Inverca 
Auckla 

m 
.. 

rd 
rgill 
nd 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 

.. 
----------

I I Date 
of ~~t;th. Election 

Filed. I 'g~~;~t~~ I 
14/4/49 20/7/49 Testate 
25/6/49 20/7/49 Intestate 

20/12/49 18/7/49 " 17/5/49 15/7/49 
Testate 7/6/49 19/7/49 

19/6/49 14/7/49 " 24/5/49 12/7/49 " 20/6/49 22/7/49 
" 21/5/49 21/7/49 " 21/6/49 18/7/49 " "" 28/5/49 18/7/49 Intestate 

24/4/49 14/7/49 Testate 
17/6/48 14/7/49 Intestate 
10/4/49 15/7/49 " 10/5/49 15/7/49 " 10/5/49 15/7/49 

Testate 27/4/49 15/7/49 

27/4/49 14/7/49 " 13/4/49 19/7/49 
Int~state 19/4/49 19/7/49 

19/4/49 18/7/49 

I 

Testate 
12/6/49 18/7/49 " 

--------

stamp Office 
Concerned. 

Dunedin. 
Christch urc h . 
Auckland. 
New Plym outh. 
Auckland. 
Christchurc h . 
Gisborne. 
Napier. 
New Plym outh . 
Auckland. 

Chri~tchurc h . 

" New Plymo uth . 

" 
" 
" 

Christchurc h . 
Auckland. 
Invercargill 
Auckland. 

" 
Publie Trust Office, Wellington, 29th July, 1949. H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act, 1936 

NoTICE i. hereby given in pursuance of the Regulations Act, 1936, of the makin~ of regulations and Orders as tlnder:-

Authority for Enactment. 

Education Act, 1914 
Education Act, 1914 
Rabbit Nuisance Act, 1928 

Rabbit Nuisance Act, 1928 

Cemeteries Act, 1908 
Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936 

Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936 

Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936 

Short Title or Subject-matter. 

Education Board Grants Regulations 1949 
Post-primary School Grants Regulations 1949 
Rabbit-destruction (Hakataramea Valley Rabbit 

District) Regulations 1949 
Rabbit-destruction (Miller'S Flat Rabbit District) 

Regulations 1949 
Cremation Regulations 1939, Amendment No.2 .. 
Industrial Efficiency (Pharmacy) RegUlations 1938, 

Amendment No.4 
Industrial Efficiency (Footwear) Regulations 1948, 

Amendment No.1 
Industry Licensing (Footwear-manufaoture) Revoca

tion Notice 1949 

\-- N~:t!:-- E~~~;"~~t~ I p~~~ i!x':~fe 
1949/102 
1949/103 
1949/104 

1949/105 

1949/106 
1949/107 

1949/108 

1949/109 

3/8/49 
3/8/49 
3/8/49 

3/8/49 

3/8/49 
3/8/49 

3/8/49 

3/8/49 

3d. 
3d. 
Id. 

Id. 

1d. 
1d. 

Id. 

ld. 

---~---'--------- --------------,'---------'------'------
Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied 

on application. Copies may be ordered by quothlg serial num ber. 
R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 


