Price Order No. 1050 (Amendment No. 2 of Price Order No. 922) (Jam)

PURSUANT to the Control of Prices Act, 1947, the Price Tribunal, acting with the authority of the Minister of Industries and Commerce, doth hereby make the following amending Price Order :--

1. This Order may be cited as Price Order No. 1050, and shall be read together with and deemed part of Price Order No. 922* (hereinafter referred to as the principal Order). 2. This Order shall come into force on the 8th day of August, 1949.

- 3. The Principal Order is hereby amended as follows :-
 - (a) By omitting from the Schedule thereto the word "or" where it appears after the words "net weight" and substituting the word "of".
 - (b) By inserting in the Schedule thereto under the appropriate headings the descriptions of varieties of jam and the prices set out in the Schedule hereto.

				Manufacturers' and Wholesalers' Prices.								
	Variety.					Net Weight of						
				16 oz. Glass Jars, per Dozen.	14 oz., per Dozen.	28 oz., per Dozen.	6's, per Dozen.	10's, per Dozen.	Any Other Packing, per Pound.			
Boysenberry	· · · ·			s. d. 23 3	s. d. 16 9	s. d. 30 6	s. d. 105 3	s. d. 175 6	s. d.			
Free tomato	••	••		17 3	11 6	21 0	70 9	117 9	$0 11\frac{1}{2}$			

SCHEDULE

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of July, 1949.

The Seal of the Price Tribunal was affixed hereto in the presence of-

[L.S.]

* Gazette, 26th August, 1948, Vol. II, page 1078.

W. J. HUNTER (Judge), President.

P. N. HOLLOWAY, Member.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to Administer Estates

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No.	Name.		Occupation.		Residence.		Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.	
1	Amld Tomo		Widow		Waitahuna		14/4/49	20/7/49	Testate	Dunedin.	
2	Auld, Jane	••	Married woman	••	Christehurch	••	14/4/49 25/6/49	$\frac{20}{7/49}$		Christchurch.	
		• •		••		••			Intestate		
3	Boyer, Charles William	••	Labourer	••	Waiharara		20/12/49	18/7/49	,,	Auckland.	
4	Bruce, John	••	Pensioner	••	Hawera	••	17/5/49	15/7/49		New Plymouth	
5	Buckley, Alice Josephine	••	Widow	••	Frankton	••	7/6/49	19/7/49	Testate	Auckland.	
6	Burford, Catherine	••	Married woman	••	Christchurch	••	19/6/49	14/7/49	,,	Christchurch.	
7	Doherty, Michael Joseph	•••	Labourer	••	Gisborne	••	24/5/49	12/7/49	,,	Gisborne.	
8	Gladman, William Ambrose	••	,,	••	Hastings	••	20/6/49	22/7/49	,,	Napier.	
9	Haylock, Edith Aureola		Widow		Hawera		21/5/49	21/7/49	"	New Plymouth	
10	Hobbs, Lily Annah		Spinster		Auckland		21/6/49	18/7/49	99 a n	Auckland.	
11	Hill, Philip Laurence		Retired market-ga	rdener	Raglan	• • •	28/5/49	18/7/49	Intestate	,,	
12	Hooper, John Tasman		Drainlayer		Christchurch		24/4/49	14/7/49	Testate	Christchurch.	
13	Hughey, Elizabeth Janet		Married woman		Cheviot		17/6/48	14/7/49	Intestate		
14	Ram, Milkhi		Labourer		Ararata		10/4/49	15'/7'/49	,,	New Plymouth	
15	Singh, Resham				,,		10'/5'/49	15/7/49	,,	,,	
16	Singh, Sucha		"		,, ,.		10/5/49	15/7/49	,,	.,	
17	Stokes, Leonard Cecil		Lorry-driver		Tokaora, for		27/4/49	15/7/49	Testate	"	
<u>.</u> .	Stones, moonand coom				Eltham		= 1/ =/ =0	10/ 1/ 10	2000000	***	
18	Wilson, Hannah		Widow	·	Sefton		27/4/49	14/7/49		Christchurch.	
19^{10}	Woodward, Eliza			•••	Stratford		13/4/49	19/7/49	,,	Auckland.	
20	Young, John William		Labourer		Invercargill		19/4/49	19/7/49	,, Intestate	Invercargill.	
$\frac{20}{21}$	Rau, Emma Elizabeth		117: 1		Auckland		19/4/49 19/4/49	13/7/49 18/7/49	Testate	Auckland.	
$\frac{21}{22}$	Oll And Maria	••		••		••				Auckland.	
22	Old, Annie Marie	•••	,,	••	,,	••	12/6/49	18/7/49	,,	;,	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 29th July, 1949.

H. W. S. PEARCE, Public Trustee.

Notice Under the Regulations Act, 1936

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of the Regulations Act, 1936, of the making of regulations and Orders as under :----

Authority for Enactment.		Short Title or Subject-matter.	Serial Number.	Date of Enactment.	Price (Postage 1d. Extra.)	
Education Act, 1914		Education Board Grants Regulations 1949	1949/102	3/8/49	3d.	
Education Act, 1914		Post-primary School Grants Regulations 1949	1949'/103	3/8/49	3d.	
Rabbit Nuisance Act, 1928	•••	Rabbit-destruction (Hakataramea Valley Rabbit District) Regulations 1949	1949'/104	3/8/49	ld.	
Rabbit Nuisance Act, 1928	••	Rabbit-destruction (Miller's Flat Rabbit District) Regulations 1949	1949/105	3/8/49	1d.	
Cemeteries Act. 1908		Cremation Regulations 1939, Amendment No. 2	1949/106	3/8/49	1d.	
Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936	••	Industrial Efficiency (Pharmacy) Regulations 1938, Amendment No. 4	1949/107	3/8/49	ld.	
Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936		Industrial Efficiency (Footwear) Regulations 1948, Amendment No. 1	1949/108	3/8/49	1d.	
Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936	••	Industry Licensing (Footwear-manufacture) Revoca- tion Notice 1949	1949/109	3/8/49	1d.	

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.